BILL

No. 66 of 1928.

An Act to amend The Fatal Accidents Act.

(Assented to

, 1928.)

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Act may be cited as "The Fatal Accidents Act Amendment Act, 1928."
- 2. The Fatal Accidents Act, being chapter 196 of the Revised Statutes of Alberta, 1922, is amended by adding as section 6 thereof, the following:
- "6. In assessing damages in any action brought under The Fatal Accidents Act, whether commenced before or after the passing of this Act, there shall not be taken into account any sum paid or payable on the death of the deceased under any contract of assurance, or insurance, whether before or after the passing of this Act."
- 3. This Act shall come into force on the day upon which it is assented to.

SECOND SESSION SIXTH LEGISLATURE 18 GEORGE V

1928

BILL

An Act to amend The Fatal Accidents Act.

Received and read the

First time....

Second time.....

Third time......

MR. PREVEY.

EDMONTON:
W. D. McLean, Acting King's Printer
A.D. 1928